
SR 1395 (COVE CREEK ROAD), SOUTH OF COVE CREEK GAP IN THE GREAT SMOKEY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK IN HAYWOOD COUNT

SW LEDFORD GRADE
CONTRACTING INC

 

GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY
LLC

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC

ROBBINSVILLE,  NC ROBBINSVILLE,  NC

JAN 14, 2020 02:42 PM HAYWOOD 2:00 PM 1 /  4 001

47627.3.1 JAN 14 2020 DN00689

TIP NO 0.099 MIR-5864

FED AID NO NC FLAP DOT 1395(1)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, & RETAINING WALLS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 47000.00 59000.00  140000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 5500.00 30000.00  20000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0001000000-E 200 Lump Sum 22350.00 15000.00  10000.00CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 1000.00 1000.00 1.00 1.00 1.00  1.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0005 0022000000-E 225  1,830 CY  65.00 118950.00 30.00 54900.00 50.00  91500.00UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

0006 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 35000.00 110000.00  15500.00GRADING

0007 0196000000-E 270  1,290 SY  3.20 4128.00 4.00 5160.00 4.00  5160.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 85.00 850.00 60.00 600.00 75.00  750.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  20 SY  95.00 1900.00 4.00 80.00 25.00  500.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0448200000-E 310  4 LF  105.00 420.00 60.00 240.00 200.00  800.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0011 0588000000-E 310  36 LF  95.00 3420.00 70.00 2520.00 100.00  3600.0018" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"

0012 1220000000-E 545  640 TON 28.00 17920.00 50.00 32000.00 40.00  25600.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0013 2000000000-N 806  12 EA  75.00 900.00 300.00 3600.00 357.50  4290.00RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

0014 2286000000-N 840  2 EA  3500.00 7000.00 2100.00 4200.00 3300.00  6600.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0015 2308000000-E 840  9 LF  450.00 4050.00 1200.00 10800.00 550.00  4950.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0016 2354200000-N 840  1 EA  675.00 675.00 600.00 600.00 850.00  850.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD

0017 2367000000-N 840  1 EA  675.00 675.00 650.00 650.00 850.00  850.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0018 2619000000-E 850  250 SY  63.00 15750.00 80.00 20000.00 123.20  30800.004" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH

0019 2724000000-E 857  490 LF  107.00 52430.00 90.00 44100.00 135.36  66326.40PC REINF BARRIER SNGL FC

0020 3533000000-E 866  500 LF  26.50 13250.00 40.00 20000.00 22.00  11000.00CHN LK FENCE **" FABRIC
(72)

0021 3539000000-E 866  42 EA  15.00 630.00 200.00 8400.00 121.00  5082.00MET LINE PST **" CL FEN
(72)

0022 3545000000-E 866  3 EA  75.00 225.00 300.00 900.00 220.00  660.00MET TERM PST **" CL FEN
(72)

0023 3642000000-E 876  120 TON 55.00 6600.00 66.00 7920.00 80.00  9600.00RIP RAP, CLASS A

0024 3649000000-E 876  25 TON 55.00 1375.00 66.00 1650.00 100.00  2500.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0025 3656000000-E 876  610 SY  4.25 2592.50 5.00 3050.00 4.00  2440.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0026 4400000000-E 1110  398 SF  7.00 2786.00 19.00 7562.00 14.72  5858.56WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0027 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  7.00 658.00 19.00 1786.00 10.59  995.46WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0028 4420000000-N 1120  2 EA  3500.00 7000.00 5000.00 10000.00 8003.60  16007.20PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN

0029 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  42.00 2016.00 20.00 960.00 35.31  1694.88BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0030 6000000000-E 1605  790 LF  4.75 3752.50 4.00 3160.00 4.40  3476.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0031 6006000000-E 1610  65 TON 28.00 1820.00 66.00 4290.00 60.00  3900.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0032 6009000000-E 1610  215 TON 45.00 9675.00 66.00 14190.00 65.00  13975.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0033 6012000000-E 1610  95 TON 55.00 5225.00 50.00 4750.00 60.00  5700.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0034 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 750.00 750.00 500.00 500.00 1650.00  1650.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0035 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  7.00 700.00 10.00 1000.00 5.50  550.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0036 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1300.00 650.00 800.00 400.00 1100.00  550.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0037 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  22.00 4400.00 15.00 3000.00 20.00  4000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0038 6030000000-E 1630  80 CY  10.00 800.00 20.00 1600.00 50.00  4000.00SILT EXCAVATION



SR 1395 (COVE CREEK ROAD), SOUTH OF COVE CREEK GAP IN THE GREAT SMOKEY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK IN HAYWOOD COUNT

SW LEDFORD GRADE
CONTRACTING INC

 

GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY
LLC

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC

ROBBINSVILLE,  NC ROBBINSVILLE,  NC

JAN 14, 2020 02:42 PM HAYWOOD 2:00 PM 2 /  4 001

47627.3.1 JAN 14 2020 DN00689

TIP NO 0.099 MIR-5864

FED AID NO NC FLAP DOT 1395(1)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, & RETAINING WALLS

0039 6036000000-E 1631  5,000 SY  1.95 9750.00 5.00 25000.00 2.48  12400.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0040 6042000000-E 1632  145 LF  5.00 725.00 10.00 1450.00 8.80  1276.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0041 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  35.00 1750.00 13.00 650.00 11.00  550.00WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   50 LB  6.00 300.00 10.00 500.00 20.00  1000.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2800.00 8400.00 3500.00 10500.00 2750.00  8250.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 125.00 375.00 400.00 1200.00 825.00  2475.00MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  10.00 500.00 10.00 500.00 5.50  275.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2400.00 600.00 400.00 100.00 1100.00  275.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  7.00 350.00 10.00 500.00 5.50  275.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 1800.00 1350.00 500.00 375.00 1375.00  1031.25FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 35.00 350.00 50.00 500.00 55.00  550.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   19 EA  125.00 2375.00 1.00 19.00 330.00  6270.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0051 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  550.00 550.00 1200.00 1200.00 1500.00  1500.00CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0052 8802010000-E SP   9,025 SF  61.30 553232.50 75.00 676875.00 118.86  1072711.50SOIL NAIL RETAINING WALLS

0053 8802015100-N SP   2 EA  1000.00 2000.00 8000.00 16000.00 1200.00  2400.00SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TESTS

0054 8802015110-N SP   25 EA  500.00 12500.00 1000.00 25000.00 600.00  15000.00SOIL NAIL PROOF TESTS

 

    TOTAL 999930.50 TOTAL 1248938.00 TOTAL  1647955.25CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 999930.50 SUB-TOTAL 1248938.00 SUB-TOTAL  1647955.25ROADWAY ITEMS



SR 1395 (COVE CREEK ROAD), SOUTH OF COVE CREEK GAP IN THE GREAT SMOKEY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK IN HAYWOOD COUNT

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

JAN 14, 2020 02:42 PM HAYWOOD 2:00 PM 3 /  4 001

47627.3.1 JAN 14 2020 DN00689

TIP NO 0.099 MIR-5864

FED AID NO NC FLAP DOT 1395(1)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, & RETAINING WALLS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 105000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 20000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0001000000-E 200 Lump Sum 112090.00   CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 1500.00 1500.00   SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0005 0022000000-E 225  1,830 CY  121.04 221503.20   UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

0006 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 72742.45   GRADING

0007 0196000000-E 270  1,290 SY  3.82 4927.80   GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 125.30 1253.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  20 SY  4.53 90.60   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0448200000-E 310  4 LF  237.86 951.44   15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0011 0588000000-E 310  36 LF  152.47 5488.92   18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"

0012 1220000000-E 545  640 TON 57.19 36601.60   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0013 2000000000-N 806  12 EA  410.02 4920.24   RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

0014 2286000000-N 840  2 EA  14464.65 28929.30   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0015 2308000000-E 840  9 LF  1218.19 10963.71   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0016 2354200000-N 840  1 EA  756.96 756.96   FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD

0017 2367000000-N 840  1 EA  756.96 756.96   FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0018 2619000000-E 850  250 SY  283.86 70965.00   4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH

0019 2724000000-E 857  490 LF  126.16 61818.40   PC REINF BARRIER SNGL FC

0020 3533000000-E 866  500 LF  25.23 12615.00   CHN LK FENCE **" FABRIC
(72)

0021 3539000000-E 866  42 EA  138.78 5828.76   MET LINE PST **" CL FEN
(72)

0022 3545000000-E 866  3 EA  252.32 756.96   MET TERM PST **" CL FEN
(72)

0023 3642000000-E 876  120 TON 80.94 9712.80   RIP RAP, CLASS A

0024 3649000000-E 876  25 TON 85.99 2149.75   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0025 3656000000-E 876  610 SY  3.96 2415.60   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0026 4400000000-E 1110  398 SF  7.95 3164.10   WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0027 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  7.38 693.72   WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0028 4420000000-N 1120  2 EA  18734.84 37469.68   PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN

0029 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  20.19 969.12   BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0030 6000000000-E 1605  790 LF  6.31 4984.90   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0031 6006000000-E 1610  65 TON 80.94 5261.10   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0032 6009000000-E 1610  215 TON 85.99 18487.85   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0033 6012000000-E 1610  95 TON 81.57 7749.15   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0034 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 2144.73 2144.73   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0035 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  8.83 883.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0036 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 2270.88 1135.44   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0037 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  24.21 4842.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0038 6030000000-E 1630  80 CY  12.31 984.80   SILT EXCAVATION



SR 1395 (COVE CREEK ROAD), SOUTH OF COVE CREEK GAP IN THE GREAT SMOKEY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK IN HAYWOOD COUNT

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

JAN 14, 2020 02:42 PM HAYWOOD 2:00 PM 4 /  4 001

47627.3.1 JAN 14 2020 DN00689

TIP NO 0.099 MIR-5864

FED AID NO NC FLAP DOT 1395(1)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, & RETAINING WALLS

0039 6036000000-E 1631  5,000 SY  2.46 12300.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0040 6042000000-E 1632  145 LF  12.62 1829.90   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0041 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  25.23 1261.50   WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   50 LB  25.23 1261.50   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 3532.49 10597.47   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 378.48 1135.44   MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  12.62 631.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 3027.84 756.96   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  8.83 441.50   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 2270.89 1703.17   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 56.77 567.70   SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   19 EA  567.72 10786.68   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0051 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  5023.20 5023.20   CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0052 8802010000-E SP   9,025 SF  138.78 1252489.50   SOIL NAIL RETAINING WALLS

0053 8802015100-N SP   2 EA  1261.61 2523.22   SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TESTS

0054 8802015110-N SP   25 EA  126.16 3154.00   SOIL NAIL PROOF TESTS

 

    TOTAL 2189970.78   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 2189970.78   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  999930.50   SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC

     2  1248938.00   GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC

     3  1647955.25   ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC

     4  2189970.78   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC


